12-3-03 OIPE 12 MM3



12-05	-2003 <b></b>	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (experiments)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Container Graphics Corp.  200 MacKenan Court  Cary, NC 27511	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Wachovia Bank National Association  Internal Address: formerly First Union National	
	Bank	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Notice of Satisfaction	Street Address: 301 S. College Street	
11/21/2003 Execution Date:	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28288	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) see attached Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agr	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$600.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 N. Cherry St.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 600, Century Plaza		
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101		
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Walter W. Pitt, Jr., Attorney	Water Da 2, 03	
Name of Person Signing  1/ 2003 ECOUPER 00000238 3123000 Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date  Per sheet, attachments, and documents:	

500.00 ppMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0057

#### Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

### **PATENTS**

3,123,000 3,897,191 3,827,322 4,047,481 3,673,929 3,934,509 3,383,969 5,636,559 4,306,476 4,522,095 4,499,802 4,289,492 3,805,657 5,067,193 3,792,637

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

N/A

### PATENT LICENSES

N/A

0060143.01 L.IB:

PATENT REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0058 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101445451

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
		Conveyance Typ	_	s) or copy(les).	
Submission	Type		<del></del>		
X New		Assignment	X Security Agreeme		
Document	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Change of Name				
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	ļ <del>`</del> -	a ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncles) Secret File	
Conveying P	Party(ies)		il names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Container Graphics C	orp.		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)	an Ohio corporation			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty	M	lark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	First Union National	Bank		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 2)		,		separate document from Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carol	ina 28288-	0479	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	aaress <sub>Ente</sub>	r for the first Receiving Party		
Name					
Address (line 1)				हार्यक्षेत्र अत्रे । स्टब्स्य सर्वे ।	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)				5 8	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
08/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000079 3123000					
)1 FC:581	600.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0059

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber 919-743-7348	
Name	Kennedy Covington L	obdell & Hickman, LLP		
Address (line 1)	Attn: Diane S. Joy	ce, Esq.		
Address (line 2)	434 Fayetteville St	reet Mall, Suite 1900		
Address (line 3)	Raleigh, North Caro	lina 27602-1070	,	
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 6	
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Patent Number(s)  4047481 3383969  3673929 5636559  3934509 4306476	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. # 15				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 600.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the  Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement at	nd Signatura			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying	
Name (line 1)			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the secolving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		dditional numbers attached
Enter either ti	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property).
	tent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
		4522095 379	2637
		4499802	
		4289492	
		3805657	
		5067193	
	1.		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0061** 

## NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2000 by and among CONTAINER GRAPHICS CORP. (the "Grantor") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Lender, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Lender, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto).

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Lender

Name: Stor K. GOLDSTEIN
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MCNlerburg

This 3 day of November, 2003, personally came before me, Obbekannel Notary Public for said County and State, Lot Colobbe , who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Dice Trobial of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said writing association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the Bh day of November, 2003.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

**RECORDED: 12/03/2003** 

Notary Public

My commission expires: 323 04



2194311.01 LIB:

PATENT REEL: 014782 FRAME: 0062